Differential Pressure Switch
FORM 1351
FEATURES
■ EXPLOSION PROOF
■ ENVIRONMENTALLY SEALED UL /
CSA LISTED MICRO SWITCH
■ EASY FIELD ADJUSTMENT
■ 1/2" NPT CONDUIT CONNECTION OR

Protection of engines and other industrial equipment in case
of water circulation slow down or failure.
HOW TO ORDER
To order, construct the appropriate Model Number from the
Model Code Table on the back side of this form, or specify
the following information
1.  AMOT Model 4343, table A
2.  Pressure Range, see table B
3.  Pressure Connection, see table C
4.   Switch  Contacts, see table D
5.   Electrical Connection and length, see table E
6.   Cable type, see table F
This pressure switch  is used for sensing loss of coolant due
to hose breakage,  poor water flow due to excessive
cavitation or worn pump impeller blades.  It senses the
pressure difference between each side of the water pump.
Upon a dangerous condition, the pressure differential will
decrease, causing the switch to trip and shutdown the
engine.  This Switch is “Gulfproofed” (corrosion protection
for seacoast atmospheres).
INSTALLATION AND ADJUSTMENT
The 4343 valve is tube mounted at the highest practical
point in the water system, preferably above the water line
to prevent contaminates form entering the valve.  Two
mounting holes are provided on the valve as shown on the
dimensional drawing. 4343 Valve port stamped P2 is piped
to water pump discharge.  The port stamped P1 is piped to
water pump suction.
To adjust the Valve, remove the Seal Wire going through
the adjusting screw and turn it clockwise until the engine
shuts down, (with the engine running at low idle speed.)
Then turn the screw counterclockwise about one-half turn.
Start the engine and run it several times.  When it is
determined that the setting is right, install the Seal Wire and
squeeze the seal with pliers to lock the seal.  One turn of the
adjusting screw changes the setting approximately 1 psi.
Mode 4343
Table E
  Conduit Connection / Wire Length
Code Connection Wire Length
   A 1/2 NPT 18 Inches
   B 1/2 NPT 15 Feet
   C 1/2 NPT 25 Feet
   D Reinforced 18 Inches
   E Reinforced 15 Feet
   F Reinforced 25 Feet
© 2004 www.amot.com Form 1351 D971
4343B A 1 1 1 C 0 MTO
Table A
Basic Model Code
       Table B
Pressure Range
Code Range
   1 0.5-3.6
   2 2.0-10.0
 Table C
Pressure Connection
Code Type
   1 1/4 NPT
   2 1/4 BSP (PI)
       Table D
Switch Contacts
Code Type
   1 Gold
   2 Silver
Table F
                 Cable Type
Code Cable
   0 3 conductor W/Ground
Beldfoil. Alum/Polyester
Shield, W/85% T.C. Braid